Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended from 

time to time) with respect to our acquisition of 25,992,059 (Twenty Five Million Nine Hundred and 

Ninety Two Thousand and Fifty Nine) equity shares of SKF India Limited representing 52.58 % (Fifty 

Two Point Five Eight Percent) of the total shareholding of SKF India Limited from Aktiebolaget SKF 

on December 22, 2025. 

Thanking you, 

Kind Regards, 

For SKF Interim AB